

Dear Community Leader,

The Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia, Inc (LCFSV24I) is seeking your support of our annual Bid 'n Buy Auction. Your company can support our annual fundraiser in one of two ways. First, your company can purchase an advertisement in our Auction Program. This professionally produced program is distributed throughout Southeastern Virginia by members of our 96 Lions Clubs. Currently, there are over 2,200 Lions volunteering in our local communities. We print 1,000 books and the program is also posted online at our website at www.lcfsv24i.org. An advertisement order form including a price list is attached for your convenience. Second, your company can donate a gift of substantial or suitable value that can be auctioned the day of the event.

The Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia furnishes grant funding to Lions Clubs in Southeastern Virginia to provide community or individual assistance beyond the financial resources of a local Lions Club. LCFSV24I supports charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes in local communities. In the past eight years, the foundation provided nearly one million dollars in grants to assist these worthwhile endeavors. Please see our enclosed information for more about the products and services we provided.

The Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia is a 501(C)(3) organization. In order to continue our services we need the support of outstanding community leaders like you. If you have any questions about our Foundation, please call Marc Van Eck, Auction Chair, at 757-255-2630 or by emailing President@lcfsv24i.org.

Sincerely,

Man Day Eck

Lion Marc Van Eck Auction Chair Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia, Inc. Email: President@lcfsv24i.org • Website: www.lcfsv24i.org 757-255-2630



## SERVING THE COMMUNITY

Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia, Inc. • \_2812 Hidden Lake Drive • Williamsburg, Virginia 23185 The Lions Charity Foundation of Southeastern Virginia, Inc. is an IRS designated 501(c)(3) charity.